
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5205
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2010
INCLUSION IN THE LIST OF ST
Adityanath Shri Yogi

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to include the Scheduled Castes who have adopted Christian/Muslim religion in the list of Scheduled Tribe;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether such practice has accompanying ill effects; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government in the matter?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (DR. TUSHAR A. CHAUDHARY)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (d) : Does not arise.
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